Designation: F2897 – 11 An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Tracking and Traceability Encoding System of Natural Gas
Distribution Components (Pipe, Tubing, Fittings, Valves, and
Appurtenances)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F2897; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

marking; pipe; traceability; tracking
TABLE 3 List of Material Types
Type Code
PE2406 A
PE2708 B
PE3408 C
PE3608 D
PE3708 E
PE3710 F
PE4608 G
PE4710 H
Poly (Vinyl Chloride) – PVC J
Polyamide 11 – PA11 K
Polyamide 12 – PA12 L
Steel M
Stainless Steel N
Cast Iron O
Copper P
Brass Q
Malleable Iron R
Ductile Iron S
Reinforced Epoxy Resin T
Nylon U
Glass Filled Nylon V
Other X
F2897 – 11
3
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM F2897-11
TABLE 4 List of Component Types
Category Type – General Subcategory Type Character
Pipe Other 10